The maximum total amount of a micro credit issued by a microfinance organisation to a single borrower shall not exceed GEL 50 000 (fifty thousand).

 

Article 6 - Authorised capital of a microfinance organisation

Financial contributions to the authorised capital of a microfinance organisation shall not be less than GEL 250 000 (two hundred and fifty thousand).
The total amount of authorised capital established by a statute may be paid-in above such contribution limit through monetary or/and non-monetary
forms in accordance with the legislation of Georgia.

 

Article 7 - Criteria of suitability

1. A director (a member of the board of directors) of a microfinance organisation may not simultaneously be a partner (shareholder), a member of the